MAINTENANCE: 

All compost piles shall be maintained using approved composting procedures in 
compliance with the following requirements: 

1.   All compost piles shall be enclosed in a freestanding compost bin.  A compost bin 
shall be no larger than one hundred twenty-five (125) cubic feet in volume, and shall be 
no taller than five feet (5') from ground level. 

2.   A compost bin shall provide adequate penetration of moisture for the compost 
materials and adequate ventilation for the process of decomposition. 

3.

[...]

in DuPage County, Illinois. 

Upon application for a connection permit, each of the lots or parcels identified above as 
a lot or parcel receiving a direct benefit from the improvement shall pay to the Village Clerk as 
an additional connection charge, the sum of five thousand three hundred ninety five dollars 
seventy cents ($5,395.70), together with a sum equal to seven percent (7%) per annum thereon 
from November 24, 2003. Said additional connection charges shall be in addition to those 
connection charges otherwise provided for in this chapter. (Ord. 04-O-18, 4-26-2004) 

(f)   Thurlow Street Water Main Extension Project:

[...]

DuPage County, Illinois. 

Upon application for a connection permit, the parcel identified above as a lot or parcel 
receiving a direct benefit from the improvement shall pay to the Village Clerk as an additional 
connection charge, the sum of eleven thousand ninety eight dollars fifty cents ($11,098.50), 
together with a sum equal to seven percent (7%) per annum thereon from August 14, 2006. 
Said additional connection charges shall be in addition to those connection charges otherwise 
provided for in this chapter. 

(Ord. 06-O-32, 10-9-2006) 

5.

[...]

2 312.16 
3 388.98 
4 624.34 
5 778.91 
6 936.48 

(Ord. 14-O-55, 12-15-2014) 

4.   Hydrant Usage: A minimum monthly charge of eighty nine dollars three cents ($89.03) 
per month shall be assessed should a user in this class consume less than twelve thousand 
(12,000) gallons during any month, or portion thereof. (Ord. 04-O-18, 4-26-2004; amd. Ord. 10-
O-10, 4-12-2010; Ord. 13-O-43, 12-16-2013; Ord. 14-O-55, 12-15-2014) 

6-8-4: RESALE: 
No water shall be resold or distributed by the recipient thereof from the Village supply to any